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Week 5 Term 4 

 
Awarded to Savannah  
for being an  
enthusiastic learner 
who is willing to try 
new things.  You have 
done some great  
writing about koalas 
for your information 
report.  Keep up the 
fantastic 
work!  

Term Planner 

 Wednesday 10 November-
School Council 7.30am 

 Thursday 11 November—       
P & C Meeting 7pm 

 Monday 15 November—2022 
Kindergarten Orientation 

 Thursday 18 November –
Cricket Carnival, Tammin Oval 

 Monday 22 November to  
Friday 3 December—Interm 
Swimming Lessons 

 Wednesday 1 December—
Learning Journey, 5.30pm-
7pm 

 Wednesday 8 December- 
Year 6 Graduation Morning 
Tea 

 Tuesday 14 December-End of 
Year Presentation Evening 

 Thursday 16 December-Last 
Day of Term 4 

 Friday 17  December –School 
Development Day  
NO STUDENTS 

 

 

Last Wednesday the  

students were lucky 

enough to meet an Emu 

Chick, kindly brought into 

school by one of our  

parents.  

'The Year 3-6 class have 
been engaging in  
suspense narrative writing. Miss Sara set up a crime 
scene in the classroom as a writing prompt.  
The students had to dress up as a forensic detective and use DNA testing kits 
to solve the crime. They then wrote some amazing suspense stories including 
figurative language.'  

Student of the Week 
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Community Events 

Reminder: Student in Pre-Primary to Year 6 to  

return their swimming permission forms by  

Friday 12th November. 

 

In term swimming Weeks 7 & 8  

Monday 22 November to Friday 3 December.  

Tammin Primary School 
Calico Bags  

For sale in the front office  
$5 each  

Tammin P & C  

Fundraiser 

Sheep Manure  

$8.00 bag 

$50 6x4 trailer 

P & C Notice 

School News 

Our Year 5 and Year 6  
students went to the Shire 
Hall on Monday to help serve 
meals to the Seniors enjoying 
their lunch together. The  
students had a good time, 
learnt some useful skills and 
got to show their community 
spirit.  
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